FOZDODODOJOH ANSMITTALETTER 4302 TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations SUBJECT: BARTON 1006 & Associates, INC. (Name of corporation - must include suffix)
Dear Sir or Madam:
The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: $FO2 - 4302$
BARTON JOUNG (Name of Person)
BARTON YOUNG + ASSOCIATES
4731 N. A1A Suite 218 -08/22/02-01080-006
1)orn beach FI 32963
(City/State and Zip code) W18 27
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
BARTON YOUNG at (MA) 492-4040
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certified Copy Certified Copy Certified Copy

-

Up

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

1.	BARTON YOUNG A ASSOCIATES, INC.
	(Name of corporation; must include the we FINCORPORATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or
	words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a
	natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present.)
2.	Nevada 3.
	(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)
4.	August 3, 1998 5. Perpetual
	(Date of incorporation) (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")
6.	upon qualification
	(Date first transacted pusiness in Florida. If corporation has not transacted business in Florida, insert "upon qualification.")
7	4731 N A1A, Suite 218, Vero Beach, FL 32963
7.	(Principal office address)
	4731 N A1A, Surte 218, Vero Beach, FL 32963 (Current mailing address)
	(Current maning address)
8.	Financial Planning 3
	(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)
9.	(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)
0	Name: <u>BARTON YOUNG</u> ffice Address: <u>4731 N A1A Suite 218</u>
	Vero Beach, Florida 32963
	(City) (Zip code)

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRE	ECTORS			
Chairman:	BARTON YOUNG			_
Address:	_2925 10th PL			
-	Vero Beach, FL 32967			
	rman;			
-	n and a second and a			-
Director:	л		<u>n 1 na</u>	_ · ·
Address: _	and the second			-
- Director:				
B. OFFIC	Poor Doug			
Address:	DEDICTION TOUNG 2925 Toth $PLVero Beach, FL 32467lent:$		DVISION OF CORPORA	
Address:	2925 70th PL Vero Beach, FL 32967		DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	2925 70th PL Vero Beach, FL 32967		DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address: Vice Presid Address: Secretary: _	2925 70th PL Vero Beach, FL 32967		DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address: Vice Presid Address: Secretary: Address:	2925 Joth PL Vero Beach, FL 32967 Ient: BARTON YOUNG		DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address: Vice Presid Address: Secretary: Address: Treasurer: Address: NOTE: If	1925 Joth PL Vero Beach, FL 32967 Ient: BARTON YOUNG BARTON YOUNG	ctors.	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	
Address: Vice Presid Address: Secretary: Address: Treasurer: Address:	1925 Joth PL Vero Beach, FL 32467 Hent: BARTON YOUNG BARTON YOUNG	ctors.	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	

-

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

.. v

.

.

.

.



I, DEAN HELLER, the duly elected and qualified Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporation soles, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, **BARTON YOUNG & ASSOCIATES**, **INC.**, as a corporation duby organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since August 3, 1998, and is in good standing in this state.

By



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office, in Carson City, Nevada, on August 15, 2002.

Lella

DEAN HELLER

tification Clerk